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As we reach the final day of the half term, we welcome back our Year 4 children
from their fantastic residential trip to Woodrow. I have loved seeing the photos on
facebook and wish I would have been there. In school, the children who did not
attend had a great time with Miss Rae.

This week also saw our second ability sports event of the year, where 7 children
from Years 5 and 6 took part in athletics events at MK College. They all had a
wonderful time and thoroughly enjoyed themselves.

I hope you all have a lovely half term break and I look forward to welcoming you
back to school on Monday 26th February for a short, but jam-packed half term.

Mrs Folkard.

Notices
Year 2 Science Investigation

Year 2 has an exciting science investigation planned for next half term but we need

empty 2 litre bottles. If you have any at home, please can you bring them in and

hand them to your class teacher. Thank you!

FOPS - Special Lady Day
A reminder that if you would like your child to attend the Special Lady Day stall
during the school day on the 8th March, you need to book in advance. Please use
the link to make your purchase.

https://www.pta-events.co.uk/friendsofportfields/index.cfm?event=event&eventId=75944&isP
roductGroup=true

We are unable to take cash on the day. Children will only be allowed to
attend if it has been booked in advance. We have extended the deadline
until 27th February, if you would like to make a purchase.

Thank you for your support.

FOPS

Dates

https://www.pta-events.co.uk/friendsofportfields/index.cfm?event=event&eventId=75944&isProductGroup=true
https://www.pta-events.co.uk/friendsofportfields/index.cfm?event=event&eventId=75944&isProductGroup=true


New dates in red

This Month (February)
Mon - 26.2.24 - Children Return
Mon - 26.2.24 - Parents Evening Live (5:30pm)

Next Month (March)
Tue - 5.3.24 - Portfields Together 9am & 7pm
Tue - 5.3.24 - Chameleon Parents Eve
Thu - 7.3.24 - Chameleon Parents Eve
Thu - 7.3.24 - World Book Day
Fri - 8.3.24 - FOPS Special Lady Stall
Mon - 11.3.24 Newt & Salamander - Forest School
Tue - 12.3.24 - Space Centre Trip
Tue - 12.3.24 - Frog & Toad Forest School"
Wed - 13.4.24 - Rocksteady Concert"
Tue - 19.3.24 - Parents Eve
Wed - 20.3.24 - Y5 Easter Cracked Trip
Thu - 21.3.24 - Parents Eve
Thu - 21.3.24 - Class and Leavers Photographs
Fri - 22.3.24 - Dolphins Forest School Day
Mon - 25.3.23 - Disco (Y2 & 5)
Mon - 25.3.24 - Jaguars Forest School Day
Tue 26.3.24 - Meerkats Forest School Day
Tue - 26.3.23 - Disco (EY,1,3,4,6)
Wed - 27.3.23 - EYFS Spring Hat Parade
Wed 27.3.24 - Rhinos Forest School Day
Wed - 27.3.24 - Last Day for Children

Celebrations

Portfields Stars

Oak - Finley
Chestnut - Maya
Elm - Harry
Starfish - Toby
Shark - Maisie
Seahorse - Martha
Frog - Logan
Salamander - Isabel
Toad - Arthur



Newt - Oliver
Gecko - Larna
Chameleon - Lily
Crocodile -Sheldon
Iguana - Maisy
Stegosaurus - N/A
Velociraptor - N/A
Triceratops - N/A
Kingfisher - Adrianna
Swift - Henry & Leonardo
Owl - Oscar
Heron - N/A
Dolphin -Kenji
Rhino - Isobel
Meerkat - Elsie
Jaguar - Faizan


